Doc#. 1027008172 fee: \$48.00

Att: 09/27/2010 10 18 AM/Pg: 1 of 1

Clack County Recorder of Deeds

\*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

## PREPARED BY:

ReconTrust Company, N.A. 2575 W. Chandler Blvd. Mail Stop: AZ1-804-02-11 Chandler AZ 85224

## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

MARK SILVERMAN, VICTORIA SILVERMAN 80 Hazel Ave Glencoe IL 60022

SUBMITTED BY: Kirt Larsen

DOCID\_0008720655052005N

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE CONSENTS that, **Bank of America**, **N.A.** holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does bereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancil and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): MARK SILVERMAN, VICTORIA SILVERMAN

Original Mortgagee(S): N/A

Original Instrument No: 0812034067 Date of Note: 04/17/2008 Original Recording Date: 04/29/2008

Property Address: 80 HAZEL AVENUE GLENCOE II 60022

Legal Description: Lot N/A Block N/A Township N/A SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS: THAT PART OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 7 IN GLF. COE IN FRACTIONAL SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OP THE THIRD PINCIPAL MERIDITHY, EQUINDED P1D DES CR1 D AS FOLLOWS; BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SA.D LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 168.56 FEET' NORTHEASTERLY PROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1, SAID POINT BEING ON SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF HAZEL AVENUE; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY KLONG SAID NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF LOT 1 20 FEET THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF LOT 1 213 FEET; THICE SOUTHWESTERLY PARALLEL WITH THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1, BC) FEET THCE NORTHWESTERLY 213 FEET TO THE POINT OP BEGINNING IN COOK COTUNTY, ILLINOIS. BE ING THIE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO MARK AND VI CTORIA SILVERMAN, AS HUS PAND AND WIFE, NOT AS JOINT TENANTS OR TENANTS IN COMMON, BUT AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIFE TY BY DEED FROM 80 HAZEL, LLC RECORDED 09 / 24/2007 IN DEED DOC. #0726735264, IN THE OFFICE OF THE PECORDER OF DEEDS FOR COOK, ILLINOIS. NOTE: FOR STREET NUMBERING PURPOSES KNOWN AS: 80 HAZE LAVENUE, GLENCOE ILLINOIS PIN #: 05-08-101-003-0000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 09/24/2010.

Bank of America, N.A.

By: LinDee Olson

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of UT City/County of Cache

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 09/24/2010 by LinDee Olson, Assistant Secretary of Bank of America, N.A., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC
KIRT LARSEN
582715
COMMISSION EXPIRES
MAY 19, 2014
STATE OF UTAH

Notary Public: Kirt Larsen My Commission Expires:

05/19/2014 Resides in: Cache